# Notice and Agenda of a Meeting of the Beaumont Basin Watermaster

Monday, June 28, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

#### Watermaster Members:

City of Banning City of Beaumont Beaumont Cherry Valley Water District South Mesa Water Company Yucaipa Valley Water District

This meeting is available by calling (888) 475-4499 using Meeting ID 997-7493-5433#

Online Meeting Participation Link: <a href="https://zoom.us/j/97702455935">https://zoom.us/j/97702455935</a> Meeting Passcode: 289870

There will be no public physical location for attending this meeting in person.

#### I. Call to Order

### II. Roll Call

City of Banning: Arturo Vela (Alternate: Luis Cardenas) City of Beaumont: Jeff Hart (Alternate: Robert Vestal)

Beaumont Cherry Valley Water District: Daniel Jaggers (Alternate: Mark Swanson)

South Mesa Water Company: George Jorritsma (Alternate: Dave Armstrong)

Yucaipa Valley Water District: Joseph Zoba (Alternate: Jennifer Ares)

- III. Public Comments At this time, members of the public may address the Beaumont Basin Watermaster on matters within its jurisdiction; however, no action or discussion may take place on any item not on the agenda. To provide comments on specific agenda items, please complete a Request to Speak form and provide that form to the Secretary prior to the commencement of the meeting.
- IV. Closed Session Pursuant to Government Code section 54956.9(a), Watermaster will convene a "closed session" to discuss Yucaipa Valley Water District's: i) Motion for an Order Directing the Beaumont Basin Watermaster to Amend the Beaumont Basin Watermaster 2019 Annual Report to Adjust Oak Valley Partners LP's Overlying Water Rights and Yucaipa Valley Water District's Appropriative Water Rights; and, ii) Yucaipa Valley Water District's Motion for an Order Directing the Beaumont Basin Watermaster to Rescind Beaumont Basin Watermaster Rule 7.3-both currently pending before the Hon. Judge Irma Poole Asberry, Riverside Superior Court, Department 05.
- V. Comments from the Watermaster Committee Members

## VI. Announcements

- A. The next regular meeting of the Beaumont Basin Watermaster is scheduled for Wednesday, August 4, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.
- B. Future Meeting Dates:
  - i. Wednesday, October 6, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.
  - ii. Wednesday, December 1, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

## VII. Adjournment